TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/25/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trout & Zimmer, Inc.		01/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone BioPharma, Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Regency Parkway, Suite 255
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27518
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448112	ALLERX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8000

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Steven T. Shelton
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street
Address Line 2: Clifford Chance US LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80-40110390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Shelton
Signature:	/Steven T. Shelton/
[TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0285

900067848

Date:	01/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trout & Zimmer, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3727 West Magnolia Blvd., Suite 102 Burbank, California 91510 ("Assignor"), owns certain rights, title, and interest in and to the ALLERX mark ("Trademark"), including rights to United States trademark Registration No. 2448112 for ALLERX ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Cornerstone BioPharma, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 2000 Regency Parkway, Suite 255, Cary, North Carolina 27518 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including but not limited to the Registration, and including the right to make claims for or bring actions for infringements of the Trademark occurring prior to or after the date of this Assignment (and to retain and enjoy any damages or other relief resulting therefrom), together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

Date: 1 25 2007		Trout & Zimmer, Inc. By:
		Name: Kenth LIM
STATE OF		Title: Principsia
STATE OF <u>CAUFORNIA</u> COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)) ss:	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

LEGAL02/30235133v1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, LAUREL PAVONE, a Notary Public, in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kein Kin Jan 6 Lin, appeared before me
this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing
Trademark Assignment on behalf of Trout & Zimmer, Inc. as his free and voluntary act
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of January, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-4-08



- 2 -

LEGAL02/30235133v1

RECORDED: 01/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0288